

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Sherman Associates Valerie Doleman, 612.578.5151 vdoleman@sherman-associates.com

Firefighters For Healing Paula Wilhelm, 952.220.0096 paula@firefightersforhealing.org

Sherman Associates & Firefighters For Healing Break Ground on Moment Apartments Tower

Future Home of Transitional Healing Center for Injured Firefighters and Burn Victims

{MINNEAPOLIS, MINN, May 19, 2021}—Sherman Associates broke ground on Moment Apartments, a 10-story, 222-unit apartment tower located at 500 South 7th Street. The second floor of the building will be home to Firefighters For Healing and its Transitional Healing Center for injured fighters and burn victims.

Sherman acquired the site from Thrivent Financial, whose headquarters recently opened adjacent on the block. The Moment Apartments development also features 15,300 sf of commercial space planned for a daycare facility, and skyway access. The \$80 million project is being financed by a bank group led by TCF Bank. ESG is the architect and Kraus Anderson is the general contractor.

All parties involved in the development were motivated by the positive community impact provided by the efforts of Firefighters For Healing. The Transitional Healing Center will provide twelve "home-away-from-home" suites for families close to downtown hospitals where their family member is receiving care. It will also accommodate discharged patients as they transition before returning home.

"This is an exciting and historic day for Firefighters For Healing," said Founder and Executive Director, Jake LaFerriere. "We are seeing the results of 10 years of hard work and community relationships that are making this dream a reality. This healing center will impact the lives of burn survivors, injured firefighters and their families for many years."

Construction will be completed in Q4 of 2022. Moment Apartments will feature units with smart home technology, pool, sauna, hot tub, sports simulator, work from home space, and rooftop lounge. Additionally, Sherman's two solar gardens developed in 2019 will off-set the building's energy usage.

The Moment Apartments tower is fueled by the shared commitment to the vibrancy of Minneapolis by all parties involved in the development, according to George Sherman, CEO of Sherman Associates.

TCF Bank is the agent for the bank group that is financing the Moment Apartments development and shares Sherman's sentiment. According to Mike Lowe, Vice President of TCF Commercial Real Estate

Lending, "We are excited to be a part of such an important development for this neighborhood and for the families supported by Firefighters For Healing. The hard work and dedication put forth by everyone involved with this project will have a profoundly positive impact on our community."

Backgrounders:

Sherman Associates (www.sherman-associates.com) is a growing commercial real estate development and management firm based in Minneapolis with properties throughout the Midwest and Colorado. Sherman has developed over 8,000 multifamily units, 600,000 sf of commercial space, four hotels, and two solar gardens, and it has two Starbucks locations. Sherman develops, holds and operates its assets with a long-term vision to build neighborhoods, enrich communities, and empower people.

Firefighters For Healing (<u>firefightersforhealing.org</u>) supports burn survivors and helps firefighters and first responders pivot after a line of duty injury by providing their families with meals, no-cost emergency housing, support and resources while they are receiving medical care in the Twin Cities. They serve families 24/7 and 365 days a year from Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota, and Wisconsin. This non-profit 501(C)(3) charitable organization thrives on community partnerships, volunteer support and fundraising events. Visit firefightersforhealing.org to learn more.

XXX